08" March 2010

Approved Hard Drive Information

Please see below the current list of recommended hard drives that are approved for use in the Samsung

If you need more information please do not hesitate to contact our technical department on either

DVRs.

eucctv.help@samsung.com or +44(0) 800 169 1269.

Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital

178
1TB
17B
500GB
500GB
500GB
320GB

WD20EVDS
WDCWD10EA
WD10EVVS-63E1B1
WD10EVCS
WD5000AVJB
WD5000AVVS-63ZWB0
WD5000AVVS-63H0B1

WD3200AVVS-63L2B0

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital

178
500GB
320GB

WD20EVDS-63T3B0
WD10EVVS-63M5B0

WD5000AVVS-63H0B1
WD3200AVVS-63L2B0

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital

1TB
1TB
500GB
500GB
500GB
320GB

WD20EVDS
WDCWD10EA
WD10EVVS-63E1B1
WD5000AVJB
WD5000AVVS-63ZWB0
WD5000AVVS-63H0B1

WD3200AVVS-63L2B0

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital
Western Digital

Western Digital

1TB
1TB
500GB

500GB

WD20EVDS
WDCWD10EA
WD10EVVS-63E1B1
WD5000AVJB

WD5000AVVS-63ZWB0

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved




Western Digital 1TB WD10EVCS Approved
Western Digital 750GB WD7500AVVS Approved
Western Digital 500GB WD7500AVVS Approved
Samsung 1TB HD103UJ Approved
Samsung 750GB HD753LJ Approved
Samsung 500GB HD5021J Approved
Samsung 320GB HD322HJ Approved
Seagate 1TB S$T3250310SV Approved
Seagate 750GB ST3750330SV Approved
Seagate 500GB ST3500320SV Approved
Seagate 320GB ST3250310SV Approved
Seagate 1.5TB ST31500341AS Approved
Seagate 1TB ST31000340AS Approved
Seagate 750GB ST3750330AS Approved
Seagate 500GB ST3500320AS Approved
Seagate 1T S$T31000424CS Approved
Seagate 500GB ST3500414CS Approved
Seagate 250GB ST3250312CS Approved
Seagate 1T ST31000525SV Approved
Seagate 500GB ST3500410SV Approved
Seagate 250GB ST3250311SV Approved

Samsung Techwin DVR line up

Model Video Max. size | Maximum | Maximum | No. SATA Max.
inputs of No. internal ports for | internal +
compatible | internal storage external external
HDDs HDDs storage storage
SVR-3200 32 Up to 2TB 4 8TB 2 24TB
SVR-1680 16 Up to 2TB 4 8TB 2 24TB
SVR-1660 16 Up to 2TB 4 8TB 2 24TB
SVR-1645 16 Up to 2TB 2 4TB 1 127B
SVR-960 9 Up to 2TB 2 4TB 1 127B
SVR-945 9 Up to 2TB 2 4TB 1 127B
SVR-480 4 Up to 2TB 2 4TB 1 127B
Samsung Techwin NVR line up
Model Video Max. size | Maximum | Maximum | No SATA Max.
inputs of no. internal ports for | internal +
compatible | internal storage external external
HDDs HDDs storage storage
SNR-6400 64 Up to 2TB 4 8TB 4 40TB
SNR-3200 32 Up to 2TB 4 8TB 4 40TB
Samsung Techwin SATA external expansion unit line up
Model Video Max. size of Maximum No. Maximum
Inputs compatible HDDs internal HDDs | Internal Storage
SVS-5R N/A Up to 2TB 4 8TB
SVS-5E N/A Up to 2TB 4 8TB

European head office: Samsung Techwin Europe Ltd, Samsung House, 1000 Hillswood Drive, Chertsey, surrey.
KT16 OPS.

Tel: 01932 45 5308 E-mail: STEsecurity@samsung.com Web: www.samsungcctv.com

Samsung Techwin Europe Limited is Registered in England No. 4343432





