

08th March 2010

Approved Hard Drive Information

Please see below the current list of recommended hard drives that are approved for use in the Samsung DVRs.

If you need more information please do not hesitate to contact our technical department on either eucctv.help@samsung.com or +44(0) 800 169 1269.

DVR Model	Manufacturer	Capacity	HDD Model	Remarks
	Western Digital	2TB	WD20EVDS	Approved
	Western Digital	1TB	WDCWD10EA	Approved
SVR-3200/1680	Western Digital	1TB	WD10EVVS-63E1B1	Approved
/1660/1645/960	Western Digital	1TB	WD10EVCS	Approved
/945/480	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVJB	Approved
	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVVS-63ZWB0	Approved
	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVVS-63H0B1	Approved
	Western Digital	320GB	WD3200AVVS-63L2B0	Approved

NVR Model	Manufacturer	Capacity	HDD Model	Remarks
	Western Digital	2TB	WD20EVDS-63T3B0	Approved
SNR-6400/3200	Western Digital	1TB	WD10EVVS-63M5B0	Approved
	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVVS-63H0B1	Approved
	Western Digital	320GB	WD3200AVVS-63L2B0	Approved

DVR Model	Manufacturer	Capacity	HDD Model	Remarks
	Western Digital	2TB	WD20EVDS	Approved
	Western Digital	1TB	WDCWD10EA	Approved
	Western Digital	1TB	WD10EVVS-63E1B1	Approved
SVR-940 / 450	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVJB	Approved
	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVVS-63ZWB0	Approved
	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVVS-63H0B1	Approved
	Western Digital	320GB	WD3200AVVS-63L2B0	Approved

DVR Model	Manufacturer	Capacity	HDD Model	Remarks
	Western Digital	2TB	WD20EVDS	Approved
Western Digital		1TB	WDCWD10EA	Approved
SVS-5 E/R	Western Digital	1TB	WD10EVVS-63E1B1	Approved
	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVJB	Approved
	Western Digital	500GB	WD5000AVVS-63ZWB0	Approved



DVR Model	Manufacturer	Capacity	HDD Model	Remarks
	Western Digital	1TB	WD10EVCS	Approved
	Western Digital	750GB	WD7500AVVS	Approved
SHR-6xxx/7xxx/8	Western Digital	500GB	WD7500AVVS	Approved
XXX	Samsung	1TB	HD103UJ	Approved
***	Samsung	750GB	HD753LJ	Approved
	Samsung	500GB	HD502IJ	Approved
	Samsung	320GB	HD322HJ	Approved
	Seagate	1TB	ST3250310SV	Approved
	Seagate	750GB	ST3750330SV	Approved
	Seagate	500GB	ST3500320SV	Approved
	Seagate	320GB	ST3250310SV	Approved
	Seagate	1.5TB	ST31500341AS	Approved
	Seagate	1TB	ST31000340AS	Approved
	Seagate	750GB	ST3750330AS	Approved
	Seagate	500GB	ST3500320AS	Approved
	Seagate	1T	ST31000424CS	Approved
	Seagate	500GB	ST3500414CS	Approved
	Seagate	250GB	ST3250312CS	Approved
	Seagate	1T	ST31000525SV	Approved
	Seagate	500GB	ST3500410SV	Approved
	Seagate	250GB	ST3250311SV	Approved

Samsung Techwin DVR line up

Model	Video inputs	Max. size of compatible HDDs	Maximum No. internal HDDs	Maximum internal storage	No. SATA ports for external storage	Max. internal + external storage
SVR-3200	32	Up to 2TB	4	8TB	2	24TB
SVR-1680	16	Up to 2TB	4	8TB	2	24TB
SVR-1660	16	Up to 2TB	4	8TB	2	24TB
SVR-1645	16	Up to 2TB	2	4TB	1	12TB
SVR-960	9	Up to 2TB	2	4TB	1	12TB
SVR-945	9	Up to 2TB	2	4TB	1	12TB
SVR-480	4	Up to 2TB	2	4TB	1	12TB

Samsung Techwin NVR line up

Model	Video	Max. size	Maximum	Maximum	No SATA	Max.
	inputs	of	no.	internal	ports for	internal +
		compatible	internal	storage	external	external
		HDDs	HDDs		storage	storage
SNR-6400	64	Up to 2TB	4	8TB	4	40TB
SNR-3200	32	Up to 2TB	4	8TB	4	40TB

Samsung Techwin SATA external expansion unit line up

Model	Video Inputs	Max. size of compatible HDDs	Maximum No. internal HDDs	Maximum Internal Storage	
SVS-5R	N/A	Up to 2TB	4	8TB	
SVS-5E	N/A	Up to 2TB	4	8TB	

European head office: Samsung Techwin Europe Ltd, Samsung House, 1000 Hillswood Drive, Chertsey, surrey. KT16 0PS.

Tel: 01932 45 5308 E-mail: STEsecurity@samsung.com Web: www.samsungcctv.com Samsung Techwin Europe Limited is Registered in England No. 4343432